



Calamba Water District
 Lakeview Subdivision, Halang, Calamba, Laguna
 Tel Nos - 545-1614, 245-2086, 245-3180-3182
 Tel. Fax No. (049) 545-9752

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021

Department/Bureau/Office: CALAMBA WATER DISTRICT
 Region: IV-A
 Address: Lakeview Subdivision, Brgy. Halang Calamba City, Laguna

Agency Account Code:
 Organization Type: Govt. Owned and Controlled Corp.

Contact Person: EDWIN L. CARTAGO
 Position: Admin. Dept. Manager / BAC Chairman
 E-mail : edwincartago@yahoo.com
 Tel./Mobile Nos: 049-545-0226 / 049-545-2863 loc.203

| Item & Specifications | Unit of Measure | Monthly Quantity Requirement | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Total Quantity for the year | Price Catalogue | Total Amount for the year | Mode of Procurement | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-----|-----------|-------|------------|------|----|-----------|------|-----|------|------------|-----------|-----|-----------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| | | Jan | Feb | Mar | Q1 | Q1 AMOUNT | April | May | June | Q2 | Q2 AMOUNT | July | Aug | Sept | Q3 | Q3 AMOUNT | Oct | | | | | Nov | Dec | Q4 | Q4 AMOUNT | |
| PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | CSE-001 | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml mln | can | | | 23 | 23 | 10,600.70 | | | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 23.00 | 460.90 | 10,600.70 | Agency to Agency | | |
| ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | CSE-002 | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) | bottle | | 50 | | 50 | 8,800.00 | 50 | | | | | 50 | 8,800.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 176.00 | 17,600.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 3 | CSE-003 | ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters | gal | | 66 | | 66 | 36,300.00 | 114 | | | | | 114 | 62,700.00 | 40 | | | 40 | 22,000.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 220.00 | 550.00 | 121,000.00 | Agency to Agency |
| COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | CSE-004 | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet | bottle | | 4 | | 4 | 308.00 | 2 | | | | | 2 | 154.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 77.00 | 462.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| FILMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | CSE-005 | ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm mln (gauge #3) - A4 | roll | | 5 | | 5 | 2,007.50 | | | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 401.50 | 2,007.50 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 6 | CSE-006 | CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm- long | box | | 3 | | 3 | 2,772.00 | | | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 924.00 | 2,772.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | CSE-007 | CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 9 1/2 x 11 | box | | 100 | | 100 | 165,000.00 | 88 | | | | | 88 | 145,200.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 188.00 | 1,650.00 | 310,200.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 8 | CSE-008 | CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 PLY, 9 1/2 x 11 | box | | 11 | | 11 | 18,150.00 | 10 | | | | | 10 | 16,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 21.00 | 1,650.00 | 34,650.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 9 | CSE-009 | CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 11 x 14 7/8 | box | | 10 | | 18 | 59,400.00 | 8 | | | | | 8 | 26,400.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 3,300.00 | 59,400.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 10 | CSE-010 | CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 11 x 14 7/8 | box | | 12 | | 12 | 21,120.00 | 6 | | | | | 6 | 10,560.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 1,760.00 | 31,680.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 11 | CSE-011 | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves | plece | | 8 | | 8 | 528.00 | | | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 66.00 | 528.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 12 | CSE-012 | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm- short | ream | | 63 | | 63 | 13,513.50 | 60 | | | | | 60 | 12,870.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 123.00 | 214.50 | 26,383.50 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 13 | CSE-013 | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm | ream | | 230 | | 230 | 51,865.00 | 150 | | | | | 150 | 33,825.00 | 241 | | | 241 | 54,345.50 | 0 | 0.00 | 621.00 | 225.50 | 140,035.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 14 | CSE-014 | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm - Comm | ream | | 20 | | 20 | 4,600.00 | | | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 230.00 | 4,600.00 | Agency to Agency | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------|--------|--|-----|-----|-----------|--|-----|-----------|-----------|----|-----|-----------|--|--|---|------|--------|--------|------------|------------------|
| 15 | CSE-015 | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm | ream | | 345 | 345 | 85,387.50 | | 290 | 71,775.00 | 220 | | 220 | 4,450.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 855.00 | 247.50 | 211,612.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 16 | CSE-016 | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm -Comm1 | ream | | 30 | 30 | 7,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 250.00 | 7,500.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 17 | CSE-017 | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min | book | | 44 | 44 | 4,356.00 | | 8 | 8 | 792.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 52.00 | 99.00 | 5,148.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 18 | CSE-018 | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min | book | | 18 | 18 | 2,376.00 | | 8 | 8 | 1,056.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 26.00 | 132.00 | 3,432.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 19 | CSE-019 | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply's sheets, 150 pulls | piece | | 36 | 36 | 1,465.20 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 36.00 | 40.70 | 1,465.20 | Agency to Agency |
| BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | CSE-020 | BATTERY, dry cell, AA | piece | | 64 | 64 | 3,168.00 | | 64 | 64 | 3,168.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 128.00 | 49.50 | 6,336.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 21 | CSE-021 | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack | piece | | 104 | 104 | 6,864.00 | | 104 | 104 | 6,864.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 208.00 | 66.00 | 13,728.00 | Agency to Agency |
| MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | CSE-022 | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min | jar | | 27 | 27 | 3,712.50 | | 6 | 6 | 825.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 33.00 | 137.50 | 4,537.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 23 | CSE-023 | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD # 35 | box | | 116 | 116 | 7,018.00 | | 43 | 43 | 2,601.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 159.00 | 60.50 | 9,619.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 24 | CSE-024 | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm) | roll | | 34 | 34 | 1,309.00 | | 10 | 10 | 385.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 44.00 | 38.50 | 1,694.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 25 | CSE-025 | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm) | roll | | 10 | 10 | 1,210.00 | | 10 | 10 | 1,210.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 121.00 | 2,420.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 26 | CSE-026 | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm) | roll | | 26 | 26 | 1,287.00 | | 40 | 40 | 1,980.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 66.00 | 49.50 | 3,267.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 27 | CSE-027 | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm) | roll | | 74 | 74 | 2,442.00 | | 93 | 93 | 3,069.00 | 59 | 59 | 1,947.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 226.00 | 33.00 | 7,458.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 28 | CSE-028 | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) | roll | | 32 | 32 | 1,408.00 | | 22 | 22 | 968.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 44.00 | 2,376.00 | Agency to Agency |
| MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | CSE-029 | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min | piece | | 14 | 14 | 693.00 | | 5 | 5 | 247.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 19.00 | 49.50 | 940.50 | Agency to Agency |
| CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | CSE-030 | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min | can | | 3 | 3 | 1,280.40 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 426.80 | 1,280.40 | Agency to Agency |
| 31 | CSE-032 | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams | can | | 60 | 60 | 24,948.00 | | 72 | 72 | 29,937.60 | 64 | 64 | 26,611.20 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 196.00 | 415.80 | 81,496.80 | Agency to Agency |
| 32 | CSE-033 | HAND SOAP, Liquid, 500ml | bottle | | 15 | 15 | 1,633.50 | | 15 | 15 | 1,633.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 108.90 | 3,267.00 | Agency to Agency |
| OFFICE EQUIPMENT , ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 33 | CSE-033 | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) - small | box | | 69 | 69 | 265.65 | | 30 | 30 | 115.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 99.00 | 3.85 | 381.15 | Agency to Agency |
| 34 | CSE-034 | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) - big | box | | 118 | 118 | 1,298.00 | | 68 | 68 | 748.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 186.00 | 11.00 | 2,046.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 35 | CSE-035 | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min | piece | | 162 | 162 | 6,237.00 | | 142 | 142 | 5,467.00 | 86 | 86 | 3,311.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 390.00 | 38.50 | 15,015.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 36 | CSE-036 | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends long | piece | | 10 | 10 | 1,045.00 | | 5 | 5 | 522.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 104.50 | 1,567.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 37 | CSE-037 | ENVELOPE, BROWN , for short size document | piece | | 487 | 487 | 6,087.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 487.00 | 12.50 | 6,087.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 38 | CSE-038 | ENVELOPE, BROWN, for legal size document | piece | | 920 | 920 | 12,420.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 920.00 | 13.50 | 12,420.00 | Agency to Agency |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-----|-----------|-----|-----|----------|--|--|---|------|--|---|------|----------|--------|-----------|------------------|
| 39 | CSE-039 | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min | piece | 6 | 6 | 99.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 16.50 | 99.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 40 | CSE-040 | ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%) | box | 110 | 110 | 242.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 110.00 | 2.20 | 242.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 41 | CSE-041 | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs | box | 26 | 26 | 1,573.00 | 37 | 37 | 2,238.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 63.00 | 60.50 | 3,811.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 42 | CSE-042 | FASTENER, PLASTIC | box | 45 | 45 | 1,732.50 | 37 | 37 | 1,424.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 82.00 | 38.50 | 3,157.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 43 | CSE-043 | FOLDER, ORDINARY, for Short size document | piece | 339 | 339 | 4,101.90 | 200 | 200 | 2,420.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 539.00 | 12.10 | 6,521.90 | Agency to Agency |
| 44 | CSE-044 | FOLDER, ORDINARY, for Legal size document | piece | 504 | 504 | 6,652.80 | 545 | 545 | 7,194.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,049.00 | 13.20 | 13,846.80 | Agency to Agency |
| 45 | CSE-045 | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: Legal | piece | 674 | 674 | 14,828.00 | 412 | 412 | 9,064.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,086.00 | 22.00 | 23,892.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 46 | CSE-046 | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: small | piece | 658 | 658 | 13,028.40 | 432 | 432 | 8,553.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,090.00 | 19.80 | 21,582.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 47 | CSE-047 | INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent | box | 24 | 24 | 1,440.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 60.00 | 1,440.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 48 | CSE-048 | MARKER, FLUORESCENT-highlighter | piece | 120 | 120 | 5,280.00 | 90 | 90 | 3,960.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 210.00 | 44.00 | 9,240.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 49 | CSE-049 | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type | piece | 23 | 23 | 986.70 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 23.00 | 42.90 | 986.70 | Agency to Agency |
| 50 | CSE-050 | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black | piece | 64 | 64 | 2,956.80 | 96 | 96 | 4,435.20 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 160.00 | 46.20 | 7,392.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 51 | CSE-051 | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue | piece | 20 | 20 | 924.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 46.20 | 924.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 52 | CSE-052 | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red | piece | 12 | 12 | 554.40 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 46.20 | 554.40 | Agency to Agency |
| 53 | CSE-053 | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min- small | box | 53 | 53 | 961.95 | 35 | 35 | 635.25 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 88.00 | 18.15 | 1,597.20 | Agency to Agency |
| 54 | CSE-054 | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min - big | box | 69 | 69 | 1,897.50 | 41 | 41 | 1,127.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 110.00 | 27.50 | 3,025.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 55 | CSE-055 | PENCIL, # 2 w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB+C170 | piece | 57 | 57 | 752.40 | 49 | 49 | 646.80 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 106.00 | 13.20 | 1,399.20 | Agency to Agency |
| 56 | CSE-056 | RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, large | bundle | 25 | 25 | 1,925.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 77.00 | 1,925.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 57 | CSE-057 | RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, medium | bundle | 40 | 40 | 2,640.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 66.00 | 2,640.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 58 | CSE-058 | RUBBER BAND, Small | box | 11 | 11 | 3,025.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 11.00 | 275.00 | 3,025.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 59 | CSE-059 | RUBBER BAND, Big | box | 18 | 18 | 5,940.00 | 10 | 10 | 3,300.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 28.00 | 330.00 | 9,240.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 60 | CSE-060 | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min | piece | 3 | 3 | 363.00 | 2 | 2 | 242.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 121.00 | 605.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 61 | CSE-061 | CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter | piece | 6 | 6 | 231.00 | 5 | 5 | 192.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 11.00 | 38.50 | 423.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 62 | CSE-062 | CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose | piece | 11 | 11 | 1,452.00 | 6 | 6 | 792.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 17.00 | 132.00 | 2,244.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 63 | CSE-063 | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide | piece | 7 | 7 | 5,929.00 | 11 | 11 | 9,317.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 847.00 | 15,246.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 64 | CSE-064 | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min | pair | 16 | 16 | 1,320.00 | 19 | 19 | 1,567.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 35.00 | 82.50 | 2,887.50 | Agency to Agency |
| 65 | CSE-065 | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min | piece | 13 | 13 | 7,150.00 | 12 | 12 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 550.00 | 13,750.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 66 | CSE-066 | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape | piece | 8 | 8 | 2,200.00 | 7 | 7 | 1,925.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 275.00 | 4,125.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 67 | CSE-067 | CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits | unit | 5 | 5 | 3,000.00 | 3 | 3 | 1,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 600.00 | 4,800.00 | Agency to Agency |

PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|----------------------------------------------------|------|----|----|----|-----------|-----------|----|-----------|-----------|-----------|----|----------|------|-----------|---|------|-------|--------|-----------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 68 | CSE-068 | INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black | cart | | 52 | 52 | 17,160.00 | | 33 | 10,890.00 | 14 | | 14 | 4,620.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 99.00 | 330.00 | 32,670.00 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 69 | CSE-069 | INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan | cart | | 28 | 28 | 10,318.00 | | 21 | 7,738.50 | 8 | | 8 | 2,948.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 57.00 | 368.50 | 21,004.50 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 70 | CSE-070 | INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta | cart | | 28 | 28 | 10,318.00 | | 21 | 7,738.50 | 8 | | 8 | 2,948.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 57.00 | 368.50 | 21,004.50 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 71 | CSE-071 | INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow | cart | | 28 | 28 | 10,318.00 | | 21 | 7,738.50 | 8 | | 8 | 2,948.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 57.00 | 368.50 | 21,004.50 | Agency to Agency | | |
| 72 | CSE-072 | INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black | cart | | 80 | 80 | 48,400.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 80.00 | 605.00 | 48,400.00 | Agency to Agency | |
| 73 | CSE-073 | INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color | cart | | 23 | 23 | 15,180.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 23.00 | 660.00 | 15,180.00 | Agency to Agency | |
| 74 | CSE-074 | INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black | cart | 18 | | 18 | 10,890.00 | 8 | | 8 | 4,840.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 26.00 | 605.00 | 15,730.00 | Agency to Agency | |
| 75 | CSE-075 | INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor | cart | 6 | | 6 | 3,960.00 | 6 | | 6 | 3,960.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 660.00 | 7,920.00 | Agency to Agency | |
| 76 | CSE-076 | INK CART, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri color | cart | 20 | 34 | 25 | 79 | 52,140.00 | 25 | 13 | 38 | 25,080.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 117.00 | 660.00 | 77,220.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 77 | CSE-077 | INK CART, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black | cart | 25 | 59 | 25 | 109 | 65,945.00 | 20 | 13 | 33 | 19,965.00 | 20 | | 20 | 12,100.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 162.00 | 605.00 | 98,010.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 78 | CSE-078 | RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, forLX-310 II | cart | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 20 | 20 | 5,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 79 | CSE-079 | RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, forLX-310 | cart | | 59 | 59 | 12,655.50 | | 50 | 50 | 10,725.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 109.00 | 214.50 | 23,380.50 | Agency to Agency | |

FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|----------------------------------------------------|-------|--|----|----|-----------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|--------|-----------|------------------|
| 80 | CSE-080 | CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest | piece | | 65 | 65 | 64,350.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 65.00 | 990.00 | 64,350.00 | Agency to Agency |
|----|---------|----------------------------------------------------|-------|--|----|----|-----------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|--------|-----------|------------------|

PRINTED PUBLICATIONS

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|-------------------|------|--|---|---|--------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|------|--------|--------|------------------|
| 81 | CSE-080 | OFFICIAL CASHBOOK | book | | 2 | 2 | 605.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 302.50 | 605.00 | Agency to Agency |
|----|---------|-------------------|------|--|---|---|--------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|------|--------|--------|------------------|

ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------------------------------------------------|-------|--|----|----|----------|--|----|----|----------|------|--|---|------|------|--|---|------|--------|--------|----------|------------------|------------------|
| 82 | CSE-082 | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size | piece | | 30 | 30 | 4,950.00 | | 10 | 10 | 1,650.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 165.00 | 6,600.00 | Agency to Agency | |
| 83 | CSE-083 | ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing | piece | | 5 | 5 | 165.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 33.00 | 165.00 | Agency to Agency |
| 84 | CSE-084 | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip | piece | | 89 | 89 | 5,384.50 | | 41 | 41 | 2,480.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 130.00 | 60.50 | 7,865.00 | Agency to Agency | |

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------------------------------------------|-------|--|----|----|----------|----|--|----|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|--------|----------|----------|
| 85 | CSE-085 | BATTERY AA - ALKALINE | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 13 | | 13 | 643.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 13.00 | 49.50 | 643.50 | Shopping |
| 86 | CSE-086 | BATTERY AA - ALKALINE - ENGG. | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 1,250.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 125.00 | 1,250.00 | Shopping |
| 87 | CSE-087 | BATTERY AAA - ALKALINE | piece | | 24 | 24 | 2,640.00 | 30 | | 30 | 3,300.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 110.00 | 5,940.00 | Shopping |
| 88 | CSE-088 | BATTERY (FOR REMOTE QUEING MACHINE 23A/12V) | piece | | 6 | 6 | 720.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 120.00 | 720.00 | Shopping |
| 89 | CSE-089 | RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AAA | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 7,260.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 726.00 | 7,260.00 | Shopping |

COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------------------------------|-------|--|--|---|------|----|--|----|-----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 90 | CSE-090 | ANALOG HANDSET | set | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 13,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 1,320.00 | 13,200.00 | Shopping |
| 91 | CSE-091 | ADDING MACHINE RIBBON - 2 SPOOL | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3 | | 3 | 435.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 145.20 | 435.60 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------|----|------|------|-----------|-----|--|-----|-----------|-----|--|-----|-----------|----|--|----|--------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 92 | CSE-092 | ADDING MACHINE TAPE | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 406.56 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 33.88 | 406.56 | Shopping |
| 93 | CSE-093 | ARCHFILE FOLDER W/ TWO HOLES | piece | | 28 | 28 | 8,808.80 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 28.00 | 314.60 | 8,808.80 | Shopping |
| 94 | CSE-094 | BALLPEN BLACK | piece | | 380 | 380 | 10,450.00 | 642 | | 642 | 17,655.00 | 244 | | 244 | 6,710.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,266.00 | 27.50 | 34,815.00 | Shopping |
| 95 | CSE-095 | BALLPEN BLACK MYGEL / JELLYPEN | piece | | 39 | 39 | 1,287.00 | 15 | | 15 | 495.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 33.00 | 1,782.00 | Shopping |
| 96 | CSE-096 | BALLPEN BLAK ORDINARY (logsheet , brigada & GAD) | piece | | 50 | 50 | 550.00 | 50 | | 50 | 550.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 11.00 | 1,100.00 | Shopping |
| 97 | CSE-097 | BALLPEN BLUE | piece | | 54 | 54 | 1,485.00 | 134 | | 134 | 3,685.00 | 30 | | 30 | 825.00 | 30 | | 30 | 825.00 | 248.00 | 27.50 | 6,820.00 | Shopping |
| 98 | CSE-098 | BALLPEN BLUE MYGEL / JELLYPEN | piece | | 33 | 33 | 1,089.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 33.00 | 33.00 | 1,089.00 | Shopping |
| 99 | CSE-099 | BALLPEN RED | piece | | 130 | 130 | 3,575.00 | 101 | | 101 | 2,777.50 | 11 | | 11 | 302.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 242.00 | 27.50 | 6,655.00 | Shopping |
| 100 | CSE-100 | BALLPEN RED MYGEL / JELLYPEN | piece | | 6 | 6 | 198.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 33.00 | 198.00 | Shopping |
| 101 | CSE-101 | BLUE PRINT WITH TRACING PAPER | set | 5 | | 5 | 1,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 300.00 | 1,500.00 | Shopping |
| 102 | CSE-102 | BOARD PAPER LONG (SPECIALTY) | pack | | 30 | 30 | 1,650.00 | 50 | | 50 | 2,750.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 80.00 | 55.00 | 4,400.00 | Shopping |
| 103 | CSE-103 | BOARD PAPER SHORT (SPECIALTY) | pack | | 12 | 12 | 528.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 44.00 | 528.00 | Shopping |
| 104 | CSE-104 | BOND PAPER WITH LOGO | ream | | 9 | 9 | 17,820.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 1,980.00 | 17,820.00 | Shopping |
| 105 | CSE-105 | BUSINESS ENVELOPE WHITE WITH LOGO | piece | | 1000 | 1000 | 5,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 5.50 | 5,500.00 | Shopping |
| 106 | CSE-106 | CD-REWRITABLE | box | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 540.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 45.00 | 540.00 | Shopping |
| 107 | CSE-107 | CLIP BOARD LONG | piece | | 14 | 14 | 1,848.00 | 14 | | 14 | 1,848.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 28.00 | 132.00 | 3,696.00 | Shopping |
| 108 | CSE-108 | COIN ENVELOPE (100 pcs / pack) | pack | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 275.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | Shopping |
| 109 | CSE-109 | COLOR PAPER - ORANGE 8.25 X 11.75 | pack | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 66.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 33.00 | 66.00 | Shopping |
| 110 | CSE-110 | COLUMNAR BOOK 4 COLUMNS | piece | | 19 | 19 | 940.50 | 7 | | 7 | 346.50 | 7 | | 7 | 346.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 33.00 | 49.50 | 1,633.50 | Shopping |
| 111 | CSE-111 | COLUMNAR BOOK 5 COLUMNS | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5 | | 5 | 247.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 49.50 | 247.50 | Shopping |
| 112 | CSE-112 | COLUMNAR BOOK 12 COLUMNS | piece | | 12 | 12 | 594.00 | 4 | | 4 | 198.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 49.50 | 792.00 | Shopping |
| 113 | CSE-113 | COMPUTER FORMS 11 X 9 1/2 - 2 PLY W/ LETTERHEAD | box | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 31,339.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 3,133.90 | 31,339.00 | Shopping |
| 114 | CSE-114 | DATA FILE WITH COVER -ogm | piece | | 12 | 12 | 5,940.00 | 10 | | 10 | 4,950.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 22.00 | 495.00 | 10,890.00 | Shopping |
| 115 | CSE-115 | DESK PAD | pad | | 60 | 60 | 14,190.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 236.50 | 14,190.00 | Shopping |
| 116 | CSE-116 | DOCUMENT BAG POUCH | piece | 3 | | 3 | 1,050.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 350.00 | 1,050.00 | Shopping |
| 117 | CSE-117 | DOCUMENT KEEPER(wide long with slide rail) | piece | | 67 | 67 | 25,426.50 | 96 | | 96 | 36,432.00 | 30 | | 30 | 11,385.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 193.00 | 379.50 | 73,243.50 | Shopping |
| 118 | CSE-118 | DOUBLE ADHESIVE TAPE 1" | roll | 10 | | 10 | 440.00 | 15 | | 15 | 660.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 44.00 | 1,100.00 | Shopping |
| 119 | CSE-119 | DOUBLE ADHESIVE TAPE 2" | roll | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 396.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 99.00 | 396.00 | Shopping |
| 120 | CSE-120 | DUCT TAPE 2" | roll | | 5 | 5 | 1,100.00 | 10 | | 10 | 2,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 220.00 | 3,300.00 | Shopping |
| 121 | CSE-121 | DVD-RW | piece | | 20 | 20 | 1,430.00 | 10 | | 10 | 715.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 71.50 | 2,145.00 | Shopping |
| 122 | CSE-122 | EXPANDED ENVELOPE LONG- OGM | piece | | 37 | 37 | 740.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 37.00 | 20.00 | 740.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|-------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-----|-----|-----------|-----------|----|-----|-----------|----------|--|---|------|------|--|---|------|--------|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| 123 | CSE-123 | FLAG | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 770.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 385.00 | 770.00 | Shopping | |
| 124 | CSE-124 | FLAGLETS | piece | | 18 | 18 | 990.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 55.00 | 990.00 | Shopping | |
| 125 | CSE-125 | GLUE STICK BIG | piece | | 8 | 8 | 660.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 82.50 | 660.00 | Shopping | |
| 126 | CSE-126 | ID LACE WITH PRINT | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 300 | | 300 | 30,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 300.00 | 100.00 | 30,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 127 | CSE-127 | INK (for Self Inking Stamp) | btl | | 5 | 5 | 3,146.00 | 5 | | 5 | 1,573.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 314.60 | 4,719.00 | Shopping | |
| 128 | CSE-128 | LAMINATION FILM 75mm x 100mm x 100s | piece | | 25 | 25 | 8,250.00 | 1 | | 1 | 330.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 26.00 | 330.00 | 8,580.00 | Shopping | |
| 129 | CSE-129 | MECHANICAL PENCIL 0.5 LEAD | piece | | 8 | 8 | 440.00 | 2 | | 2 | 110.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 55.00 | 550.00 | Shopping | |
| 130 | CSE-130 | MECHANICAL PEN FILLER 0.5 | piece | | 16 | 16 | 880.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 55.00 | 880.00 | Shopping | |
| 131 | CSE-131 | NUMBERING MACHINE INK | btl | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 261.80 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 65.45 | 261.80 | Shopping | |
| 132 | CSE-132 | NOTEBOOK - COMML. | pad | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 462.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 38.50 | 462.00 | Shopping | |
| 133 | CSE-133 | PAINT MARKER BLACK | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20 | | 20 | 2,134.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 106.70 | 2,134.00 | Shopping | |
| 134 | CSE-134 | PAINT MARKER RED | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20 | | 20 | 2,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 100.00 | 2,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 135 | CSE-135 | PAPER FASTENER LONG PLASTIC 4 1/2" 8 1/2- 9 1/2" long | box | | 21 | 21 | 2,887.50 | 16 | | 16 | 2,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 37.00 | 137.50 | 5,087.50 | Shopping | |
| 136 | CSE-136 | PASTE WITH APPLICATOR | piece | | 2 | 2 | 220.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 110.00 | 220.00 | Shopping | |
| 137 | CSE-137 | PAPER POST IT 1/2 " (sign here) | pad | | 54 | 54 | 5,049.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 93.50 | 5,049.00 | Shopping | |
| 138 | CSE-138 | PAPER POST-IT 3 x 2" | pad | | 26 | 26 | 2,145.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 26.00 | 82.50 | 2,145.00 | Shopping | |
| 139 | CSE-139 | PAPER POST-IT 1/2 x 2"- OGM | piece | | 16 | 16 | 1,584.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 99.00 | 1,584.00 | Shopping | |
| 140 | CSE-140 | PAPER POST-IT 3 x 3" | pad | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3 | | 3 | 231.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 77.00 | 231.00 | Shopping | |
| 141 | CSE-141 | PHOTO PAPER | pack | | 13 | 6 | 19 | 1,463.00 | 6 | | 6 | 462.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 77.00 | 1,925.00 | Shopping |
| 142 | CSE-142 | PLASTIC COVER | meter | | 9 | 9 | 297.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 33.00 | 297.00 | Shopping | |
| 143 | CSE-143 | PLASTIC ENVELOPE LONG WITH HANDLE | piece | | 90 | 90 | 7,623.00 | 38 | | 38 | 3,218.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 128.00 | 84.70 | 10,841.60 | Shopping | |
| 144 | CSE-144 | PLASTIC ENVELOPE EXPANDED | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5 | | 5 | 412.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 82.50 | 412.50 | Shopping | |
| 145 | CSE-145 | PRESS FOLDER EXPANDED | piece | 200 | 120 | 515 | 835 | 29,392.00 | 24 | 200 | 224 | 7,884.80 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,059.00 | 35.20 | 37,276.80 | Shopping |
| 146 | CSE-146 | QUEING MACHINE TICKET | piece | | 50 | 50 | 43,450.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00 | 869.00 | 43,450.00 | Shopping | |
| 147 | CSE-147 | RECORD BOOK 200PP | piece | | 6 | 6 | 422.40 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 70.40 | 422.40 | Shopping | |
| 148 | CSE-148 | RECORD BOOK 300pp. - MULTIPRINT | piece | | 23 | 23 | 1,897.50 | 11 | | 11 | 907.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 34.00 | 82.50 | 2,805.00 | Shopping | |
| 149 | CSE-149 | SIGN PEN REFILL BLACK | piece | 1 | | 1 | 181.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 181.50 | 181.50 | Shopping | |
| 150 | CSE-150 | SELF INKING STAMP BIG | piece | 1 | 1 | 2 | 2,640.00 | 2 | | 2 | 2,640.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 1,320.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping | |
| 151 | CSE-151 | SELF INKING STAMP SMALL | piece | | 4 | 4 | 3,520.00 | 3 | 8 | 11 | 9,680.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 880.00 | 13,200.00 | Shopping | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|------------------------------------------|-------|----|-----|-----|----------|------|------|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| 152 | CSE-152 | SLIDING FOLDER LONG | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 10 | 363.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 36.30 | 363.00 | Shopping |
| 153 | CSE-153 | SLIDING FOLDER SHORT | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | 10 | 242.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 24.20 | 242.00 | Shopping |
| 154 | CSE-154 | STICKY NOTES | piece | 10 | | 10 | 500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 50.00 | 500.00 | Shopping |
| 155 | CSE-155 | STAPLER #35 HEAVY DUTY -OGM | piece | 2 | | 2 | 6,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping |
| 156 | CSE-156 | STICKER PAPER WHITE A4 | pack | 7 | | 7 | 385.00 | 10 | 10 | 550.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 17.00 | 55.00 | 935.00 | Shopping |
| 157 | CSE-157 | STICKER FOR PROPERTY TAG) | pc | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1000 | 1000 | 2,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 2.00 | 2,000.00 | Shopping |
| 158 | CSE-158 | THERMAL PAPER FOR QUEING MACHINE | pc | | 100 | 100 | 3,850.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 38.50 | 3,850.00 | Shopping |
| 159 | CSE-159 | THERMAL PAPER FOR FAX MACHINE 210 X 30MM | roll | 3 | 32 | 35 | 3,080.00 | 3 | 3 | 264.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 38.00 | 88.00 | 3,344.00 | Shopping |
| 160 | CSE-160 | THERMAL PAPER / MASTER ROLL | roll | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | 2 | 4,224.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 2,112.00 | 4,224.00 | Shopping |
| 161 | CSE-161 | WHITEBOARD 36 X 24" | piece | 1 | | 1 | 1,311.15 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,311.15 | 1,311.15 | Shopping |
| 162 | CSE-162 | YELLOW PAD | piece | 1 | 7 | 8 | 440.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 55.00 | 440.00 | Shopping |

LIGHTING AND FIXTURE ACCESSORIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|-------------------------------------|-------|--|----|----|-----------|----|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|--|--|---|------|-------|----------|-----------|-------------------------|
| 163 | CSE-163 | CAPSULE BULB 15W - LED | piece | | 30 | 30 | 23,100.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 770.00 | 23,100.00 | Shopping |
| 164 | CSE-164 | CAPSULE BULB 23W | piece | | 20 | 20 | 7,920.00 | 20 | 20 | 7,920.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 396.00 | 15,840.00 | Shopping |
| 165 | CSE-165 | FLOURESCENT BULB 36W | piece | | 30 | 30 | 3,267.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 108.90 | 3,267.00 | Shopping |
| 166 | CSE-166 | FLOURESCENT HOUSING 36W | piece | | 10 | 10 | 2,662.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 266.20 | 2,662.00 | Shopping |
| 167 | CSE-167 | FLOURESCENT STARTER | piece | | 30 | 30 | 825.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 27.50 | 825.00 | Shopping |
| 168 | CSE-168 | FLOOD LIGHT WEATHER PROOF 30W - LED | piece | | 6 | 6 | 13,530.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 2,255.00 | 13,530.00 | Shopping |
| 169 | CSE-169 | LED LIGHT ROUND TYPE 15W | piece | | 50 | 50 | 38,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00 | 770.00 | 38,500.00 | Shopping |
| 170 | CSE-170 | LED LIGHT SQUARE TYPE 18W | piece | | 20 | 20 | 15,400.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 770.00 | 15,400.00 | Shopping |
| 171 | CSE-171 | LED LIGHT TUBE TYPE 40W | piece | | 30 | 30 | 23,100.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 770.00 | 23,100.00 | Shopping |
| 172 | CSE-172 | LED PINLIGHT SQUARE 20W | piece | | 10 | 10 | 7,700.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 770.00 | 7,700.00 | Shopping |
| 173 | CSE-173 | LUMINAIRE FIXTURE W/BULB 36W BIG | set | | 10 | 10 | 24,200.00 | 10 | 10 | 24,200.00 | 10 | | 10 | 24,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 2,420.00 | 72,600.00 | Small Value Procurement |

COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|----------------------------------|--------|----|----|----|----------|----|----|----------|----|--|----|----------|----|--|----|----------|--------|--------|-----------|----------|
| 174 | CSE-174 | BLEACHING SOLUTION (ZONROX) | gallon | | 10 | 10 | 2,112.00 | 10 | 10 | 2,112.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 211.20 | 4,224.00 | Shopping |
| 175 | CSE-175 | LIQUID HAND SOAP - ENGG | galon | | 6 | 6 | 2,310.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 385.00 | 2,310.00 | Shopping |
| 176 | CSE-176 | DISTILLED WATER (6 liters / gal) | bottle | 90 | | 90 | 9,472.50 | 90 | 90 | 9,472.50 | 90 | | 90 | 9,472.50 | 90 | | 90 | 9,472.50 | 360.00 | 105.25 | 37,890.00 | Shopping |

MEDICAL & LABORATORY SUPPLIES (FOR COVID 19)

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|---------------------------------------------|-------|----|-----|-----|----------|-----|-----|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--------|-------|-----------|----------|
| 177 | CSE-177 | COTTON BALLS BIG | pack | 12 | | 12 | 1,016.40 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 84.70 | 1,016.40 | Shopping |
| 178 | CSE-178 | DISINFECTANT FOOT TABLETS / LIQUID SOLUTION | piece | | 100 | 100 | 8,800.00 | 100 | 100 | 8,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200.00 | 88.00 | 17,600.00 | Shopping |
| 179 | CSE-179 | EMPTY BOTTLE WITH SPRAY 60ML. (for alcohol) | piece | | 70 | 70 | 2,100.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 70.00 | 30.00 | 2,100.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|---------------------------------|-------|----|-----|----|-----|-----------|----|-----|----|-----------|-----------|----|--|-----|----------|--|--|--|---|------|--------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 180 | CSE-180 | FACE MASK | box | 3 | 18 | 14 | 35 | 10,500.00 | 10 | | 58 | 17,400.00 | 36 | 66 | | 102 | 0,600.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 195.00 | 300.00 | 58,500.00 | Shopping |
| 181 | CSE-181 | FACE MASK (3M-N95) | box | 24 | | | 24 | 68,640.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 2,860.00 | 68,640.00 | Shopping |
| 182 | CSE-182 | FACE SHIELD | piece | 54 | 140 | 25 | 219 | 13,140.00 | 25 | 660 | | 685 | 41,100.00 | 60 | | 60 | 3,600.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 964.00 | 60.00 | 57,840.00 | Shopping |
| 183 | CSE-183 | FACE SHIELD IP68 | piece | | 76 | | 76 | 38,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 76.00 | 500.00 | 38,000.00 | Shopping |
| 184 | CSE-184 | GLOVES | pair | | | 5 | 5 | 2,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 440.00 | 2,200.00 | Shopping |
| 185 | CSE-185 | GLOVES - COMML. | pair | | | 20 | 20 | 10,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 | 10,000.00 | Shopping |
| 186 | CSE-186 | NON-CONTACT DIGITAL THERMOMETER | piece | | 6 | | 6 | 19,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 3,300.00 | 19,800.00 | Shopping |

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|------------------------------------------|-------|--|--|----|----|------------|----|---|----|----------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|--|---|------|-------|----------|------------|-------------------------|
| 187 | CSE-187 | ADAPTOR | piece | | | 5 | 5 | 330.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 66.00 | 330.00 | Shopping |
| 188 | CSE-188 | CABLE TIE SMALL | piece | | | 5 | 5 | 605.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 121.00 | 605.00 | Shopping |
| 189 | CSE-189 | CABLE TIE BIG | piece | | | 5 | 5 | 990.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 198.00 | 990.00 | Shopping |
| 190 | CSE-190 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 30A (plug on or bolt on) | piece | | | 3 | 3 | 3,139.95 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,046.65 | 3,139.95 | Shopping |
| 191 | CSE-191 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 40A (plug on or bolt on) | piece | | | 3 | 3 | 2,904.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 968.00 | 2,904.00 | Shopping |
| 192 | CSE-192 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 50A (plug on or bolt on) | piece | | | 3 | 3 | 2,854.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 951.50 | 2,854.50 | Shopping |
| 193 | CSE-193 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 60A (plug on or bolt on) | piece | | | 3 | 3 | 2,904.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 968.00 | 2,904.00 | Shopping |
| 194 | CSE-194 | CONVINIENCE OUTLET | piece | | | 20 | 20 | 3,294.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 164.73 | 3,294.60 | Shopping |
| 195 | CSE-195 | ELECTRICAL TAPE | roll | | | 10 | 10 | 550.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 55.00 | 550.00 | Shopping |
| 196 | CSE-196 | ELECTRICAL WIRE THHN / THWH 2.0mm | box | | | 2 | 2 | 5,722.19 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 2,861.10 | 5,722.19 | Shopping |
| 197 | CSE-197 | ELECTRICAL WIRE THHN / THWH 3.4mm | box | | | 2 | 2 | 9,075.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 4,537.50 | 9,075.00 | Shopping |
| 198 | CSE-198 | ELECTRICAL WIRE THHN # 10 | box | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 7,825.40 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 7,825.40 | 7,825.40 | Shopping |
| 199 | CSE-199 | ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE GLOVES | pair | | | 1 | 1 | 165.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 165.00 | 165.00 | Shopping |
| 200 | CSE-200 | EGYPTIAN SCREW / WOOD SCREW | box | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 550.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | Shopping |
| 201 | CSE-201 | EXTENSION CORD 10 MTRS | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3 | 2 | 5 | 4,400.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 880.00 | 4,400.00 | Shopping |
| 202 | CSE-202 | FLAT CORD # 16 | piece | | | 50 | 50 | 192,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00 | 3,850.00 | 192,500.00 | Small Value Procurement |
| 203 | CSE-203 | FLEXIBLE HOSE ORANGE 150mtrs. | roll | | | 2 | 2 | 1,584.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 792.00 | 1,584.00 | Shopping |
| 204 | CSE-204 | OUTLET - HEAVY DUTY (ENGG) | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 1,100.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | Shopping |
| 205 | CSE-205 | PLASTIC MOULDING 1" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 440.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 | Shopping |
| 206 | CSE-206 | PLASTIC MOULDING 1/2" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 264.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 66.00 | 264.00 | Shopping |
| 207 | CSE-207 | PLASTIC MOULDING 3/4" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 330.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 82.50 | 330.00 | Shopping |
| 208 | CSE-208 | RECEPTACLE | piece | | | 15 | 15 | 907.50 | 15 | | 15 | 907.50 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 60.50 | 1,815.00 | Shopping |
| 209 | CSE-209 | SPOTLIGHT | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,662.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 665.50 | 2,662.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----|--------|-----------|-----|----|--------|-----------|--|---|------|------|--|---|------|-------|--------|----------|------------|----------|
| 210 | CSE-210 | UTILITY BOX | piece | | 15 | 15 | 544.50 | 15 | | 15 | 544.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 36.30 | 1,089.00 | Shopping | |
| INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 211 | CSE-211 | ANTI-VIRUS | piece | | 3 | 10 | 13 | 30,745.00 | 4 | | 4 | 9,460.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 17.00 | 2,365.00 | 40,205.00 | Shopping |
| 212 | CSE-212 | AVR | piece | | 2 | | 2 | 1,508.10 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 754.05 | 1,508.10 | Shopping |
| 213 | CSE-213 | COMPUTER KEYBOARD PS2 | piece | | 19 | | 19 | 11,495.00 | 14 | | 14 | 8,470.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 33.00 | 605.00 | 19,965.00 | Shopping |
| 214 | CSE-214 | COMPUTER MOUSE - USB TYPE | piece | | 14 | | 14 | 8,470.00 | 22 | | 22 | 13,310.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 36.00 | 605.00 | 21,780.00 | Shopping |
| 215 | CSE-215 | COMPUTER MOUSE - WIRELESS | piece | | 8 | | 8 | 8,096.00 | 1 | | 1 | 1,012.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 1,012.00 | 9,108.00 | Shopping |
| 216 | CSE-216 | COMPUTER MOUSE PAD | piece | | 30 | | 30 | 1,650.00 | 24 | | 24 | 1,320.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 55.00 | 2,970.00 | Shopping |
| 217 | CSE-217 | EARPLUG | piece | 66 | | | 66 | 36,300.00 | | 66 | 66 | 36,300.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 132.00 | 550.00 | 72,600.00 | Shopping |
| 218 | CSE-218 | EARPHONE -OGM | piece | | 4 | | 4 | 2,860.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 715.00 | 2,860.00 | Shopping |
| 219 | CSE-219 | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 4TB | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 35,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 8,800.00 | 35,200.00 | Shopping |
| 220 | CSE-220 | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 2TB | piece | | 4 | | 4 | 23,958.00 | 11 | | 11 | 65,884.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 5,989.50 | 89,842.50 | Shopping |
| 221 | CSE-221 | FLASHDRIVE 32GB | piece | | 41 | | 41 | 43,050.00 | 13 | | 13 | 13,650.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 54.00 | 1,050.00 | 56,700.00 | Shopping |
| 222 | CSE-222 | FLASHDRIVE 64GB | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 1,320.00 | 5 | | 5 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 1,320.00 | 7,920.00 | Shopping |
| 223 | CSE-223 | GRAPHIC PROCESSING UNIT / DISPLAY ADAPTOR | unit | | 1 | | 1 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping |
| 224 | CSE-224 | HEADSET W/ MICROPHONE USB TYPE - OGM | unit | | 3 | | 3 | 6,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping |
| 225 | CSE-225 | INTERNAL HARD DISK 500GB | piece | | 2 | | 2 | 11,000.00 | 2 | | 2 | 11,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 5,500.00 | 22,000.00 | Shopping |
| 226 | CSE-226 | LAPTOP BATTERY -COMML. | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 3,850.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 3,850.00 | 3,850.00 | Shopping |
| 227 | CSE-227 | LAPTOP BATTERY -OGM | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 5,445.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 5,445.00 | 5,445.00 | Shopping |
| 228 | CSE-228 | LCD MONITOR 15" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 12,100.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 6,050.00 | 12,100.00 | Shopping |
| 229 | CSE-229 | POWER SUPPLY UNIT TESTER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5 | | 5 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 1,320.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping |
| 230 | CSE-230 | CMOS BATTERY (Motherboard Battery) | piece | | 14 | | 14 | 5,390.00 | 10 | | 10 | 3,850.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 385.00 | 9,240.00 | Shopping |
| 231 | CSE-231 | MOBILE USB CHARGER ADAPTER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 1,430.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,430.00 | 1,430.00 | Shopping |
| 232 | CSE-232 | RJ11 | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 50 | | 50 | 1,100.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 50.00 | 22.00 | 1,100.00 | Shopping |
| 233 | CSE-233 | RJ45 | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 100 | | 100 | 5,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 55.00 | 5,500.00 | Shopping |
| 234 | CSE-234 | NETWORK CABLE TESTER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 1,650.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | Shopping |
| 235 | CSE-235 | ROUTER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 3,360.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 3,360.50 | 3,360.50 | Shopping |
| 236 | CSE-236 | UPS / APC | piece | | 13 | | 13 | 57,200.00 | 11 | | 11 | 48,400.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 4,400.00 | 105,600.00 | Shopping |
| 237 | CSE-237 | WIFI REPEATER WIRELESS N | unit | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 2,035.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 2,035.00 | 2,035.00 | Shopping |
| 238 | CSE-238 | WEBCAM WITH MICROPHONE | unit | | 4 | | 4 | 4,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | Shopping |
| 239 | CSE-239 | POWER SUPPLY 500W - ATX | piece | | 5 | | 5 | 19,250.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 3,850.00 | 19,250.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|----|-----------|-----------|----|------|-----------|-----------|------|------|----------|----------|-------|-----------|-----------|----------------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| 240 | CSE-240 | POWER SUPPLY 600W | piece | 3 | | 3 | 4,356.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,452.00 | 4,356.00 | Shopping | | | |
| 241 | CSE-241 | UTP CABLE CAT5 / CAT6 | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 5,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | Shopping | | |
| INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 242 | CSE-242 | PRINTER MULTI FUNCTION-PROD. | unit | | 1 | 1 | 12,089.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 12,089.00 | 12,089.00 | Public Bidding | | | |
| 243 | CSE-243 | PRINTER L360 - FINANCE | unit | | 2 | 2 | 24,178.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 12,089.00 | 24,178.00 | Public Bidding | | | |
| 244 | CSE-244 | PRINTER 3 IN 1 - ASD/ BAC | unit | | 3 | 3 | 36,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 | 36,000.00 | Public Bidding | | | |
| 245 | CSE-245 | PRINTER 3 IN 1 - COMML. | unit | | 5 | 5 | 60,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 12,000.00 | 60,000.00 | Public Bidding | | | |
| 246 | CSE-246 | PRINTER LX310 II - COMML. | unit | | 4 | 4 | 48,356.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 12,089.00 | 48,356.00 | Public Bidding | | | |
| PRINTER, FACSIMILE, PHOTOCOPIER AND MIMEOGRAPHING SUPPLIES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 247 | CSE-247 | COMPUTER RIBBON RN SO 15327 (for FX-2175) | plece | | 30 | 30 | 14,190.00 | 204 | | 204 | 96,492.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 234.00 | 473.00 | 110,682.00 | Shopping | | |
| 248 | CSE-248 | DYE INK BLACK -ASD | cart | | 7 | 7 | 4,658.50 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 665.50 | 4,658.50 | Shopping | | | |
| 249 | CSE-249 | DYE INK (CYAN / MAGENTA/YELLOW) | cart | | 12 | 12 | 7,986.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 665.50 | 7,986.00 | Shopping | | | |
| 250 | CSE-250 | INK # 003 BLACK - (L3110 / L360) | cart | 16 | 15 | 30 | 61 | 19,794.50 | 30 | 5 | 35 | 11,357.50 | 22 | | 22 | 7,139.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 118.00 | 324.50 | 38,291.00 | Shopping |
| 251 | CSE-251 | INK # 003 CYAN - (L3110 / L360) | cart | 6 | 6 | 25 | 37 | 13,227.50 | 20 | 4 | 24 | 8,580.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 61.00 | 357.50 | 21,807.50 | Shopping |
| 252 | CSE-252 | INK # 003 MAGENTA - (L3110 / L360) | cart | 6 | 6 | 25 | 37 | 13,227.50 | 20 | 4 | 24 | 8,580.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 61.00 | 357.50 | 21,807.50 | Shopping |
| 253 | CSE-253 | INK # 003 YELLOW - (L3110 / L360) | cart | 6 | 6 | 25 | 37 | 13,227.50 | 20 | 4 | 24 | 8,580.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 61.00 | 357.50 | 21,807.50 | Shopping |
| 254 | CSE-254 | INK PIGMENT BLACK - HRD /ENGG | cart | | 12 | 12 | 5,280.00 | 12 | 5 | 17 | 7,480.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 29.00 | 440.00 | 12,760.00 | Shopping | |
| 255 | CSE-255 | INK PIGMENT CYAN - HRD | cart | | 6 | 6 | 2,640.00 | 6 | | 6 | 2,640.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 440.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping | |
| 256 | CSE-256 | INK PIGMENT MAGENTA - HRD | cart | | 6 | 6 | 2,640.00 | 6 | | 6 | 2,640.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 440.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping | |
| 257 | CSE-257 | INK PIGMENT YELLOW - HRD | cart | | 6 | 6 | 2,640.00 | 6 | | 6 | 2,640.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 440.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping | |
| 258 | CSE-258 | INK PIGMENT CYAN, MAGENTA, YELLOW - ENGG. | cart | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15 | | 15 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 440.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping | |
| 259 | CSE-259 | INK FOR NEW PRINTER- BLACK & COLORED PROCUREMENT | cart | | 8 | 8 | 2,948.00 | 7 | | 7 | 2,579.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 368.50 | 5,527.50 | Shopping | |
| 260 | CSE-260 | INK FOR NEW PRINTER BLACK - HRD | cart | | 8 | 8 | 4,000.00 | 8 | | 8 | 4,000.00 | 8 | | 8 | 4,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 500.00 | 12,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 261 | CSE-261 | INK FOR NEW PRINTER CYAN - HRD | cart | | 4 | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 262 | CSE-262 | INK FOR NEW PRINTER MAGENTA - HRD | cart | | 4 | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 263 | CSE-263 | INK FOR NEW PRINTER YELLOW - HRD | cart | | 4 | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | 4 | | 4 | 2,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 264 | CSE-264 | INK FOR LASER JET P1102W TONER CARTRIDGE 85A- COMML. | cart | | 2 | 2 | 7,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 3,900.00 | 7,800.00 | Shopping | |
| 265 | CSE-265 | INK CARTRIDGE BLACK (G2000) | cart | 12 | | 12 | 5,280.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 440.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping | |
| 266 | CSE-266 | INK CARTRIDGE CYAN (G2000) | cart | 4 | | 4 | 1,628.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 407.00 | 1,628.00 | Shopping | |
| 267 | CSE-267 | INK CARTRIDGE MAGENTA (G2000) | cart | 4 | | 4 | 1,628.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 407.00 | 1,628.00 | Shopping | |
| 268 | CSE-268 | INK CARTRIDGE YELLOW (G2000) | cart | 4 | | 4 | 1,628.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 407.00 | 1,628.00 | Shopping | |
| 269 | CSE-269 | INK CARTRIDGE BLACK - BROTHER | cart | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60 | | 60 | 46,134.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 768.90 | 46,134.00 | Shopping | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|-----------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|---|----|-----------|----|---|----|-----------|-----------|---|------|-----------|---|------|------|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| 270 | CSE-270 | INK CARTRIDGE CYAN, MAGENTA, YELLOW - BROTHER | cart | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 36 | | 36 | 27,680.40 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 36.00 | 768.90 | 27,680.40 | Shopping |
| 271 | CSE-271 | INK FOR PRINTER SCX-4600-ENGG. | cart | 14 | | | 14 | 71,610.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00 | 5,115.00 | 71,610.00 | Shopping |
| 272 | CSE-272 | INK CARTRIDGE BLACK 001 -ogm | cart | | 14 | | 14 | 15,400.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00 | 1,100.00 | 15,400.00 | Shopping |
| 273 | CSE-273 | INK CARTRIDGE CYAN 001 -ogm | cart | | 14 | | 14 | 7,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00 | 500.00 | 7,000.00 | Shopping |
| 274 | CSE-274 | INK CARTRIDGE MAGENTA 001 -ogm | cart | | 14 | | 14 | 7,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00 | 500.00 | 7,000.00 | Shopping |
| 275 | CSE-275 | INK CARTRIDGE YELLOW 001 -ogm | cart | | 14 | | 14 | 7,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 14.00 | 500.00 | 7,000.00 | Shopping |
| 276 | CSE-276 | INK CARTRIDGE BLACK T673 -ogm | cart | | 6 | | 6 | 4,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 700.00 | 4,200.00 | Shopping |
| 277 | CSE-277 | INK CARTRIDGE CYAN T673 -ogm | cart | | 5 | | 5 | 3,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 700.00 | 3,500.00 | Shopping |
| 278 | CSE-278 | INK CARTRIDGE MAGENTA T673 -ogm | cart | | 5 | | 5 | 3,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 700.00 | 3,500.00 | Shopping |
| 279 | CSE-279 | INK CARTRIDGE YELLOW T673 -ogm | cart | | 5 | | 5 | 3,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 700.00 | 3,500.00 | Shopping |
| 280 | CSE-280 | INK CARTRIDGE PIXMA # 47 BLACK | cart | | 22 | | 22 | 12,584.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 22.00 | 572.00 | 12,584.00 | Shopping |
| 281 | CSE-281 | INK CARTRIDGE PIXMA # 47 COLORED | cart | | 18 | | 18 | 20,849.40 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 1,158.30 | 20,849.40 | Shopping |
| 282 | CSE-282 | TONER INEO164 | piece | 4 | 5 | 2 | 11 | 41,593.75 | 2 | | 2 | 7,562.50 | 3 | | 3 | 11,343.75 | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 3,781.25 | 60,500.00 | Shopping |
| 283 | CSE-283 | TONER FOR MIMEOGRAPHING MACHINE DX-2430 | piece | | | 5 | 5 | 6,600.00 | 5 | 6 | 4 | 15 | 19,800.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 1,320.00 | 26,400.00 | Shopping |
| 284 | CSE-284 | TONER FOR COPIER -KYOCERA ECOSYS M2640 IW | piece | | | 2 | 2 | 17,000.00 | 2 | | 2 | 17,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 8,500.00 | 34,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 285 | CSE-285 | TONER FOR COPIER AR021FT | piece | 2 | | 4 | 6 | 43,401.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 7,233.60 | 43,401.60 | Shopping | |
| 286 | CSE-286 | TONER INEO170 -OGM | cart | | 5 | | 5 | 36,168.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 7,233.60 | 36,168.00 | Shopping |

SEMI-EXPENDABLE -OFFICE EQUIPMENT

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|-------------------------------------|-------|---|---|---|---|-----------|---|--|---|----------|--|--|---|------|--|---|------|------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| 287 | CSE-287 | ADDING MACHINE CALCULATOR 14 DIGITS | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 6,549.40 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,549.40 | 6,549.40 | Shopping |
| 288 | CSE-288 | CASH BOX | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 4,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | Shopping |
| 289 | CSE-289 | CAMERA / CAMERA PHONE | unit | | 9 | | 9 | 72,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 8,000.00 | 72,000.00 | Shopping |
| 290 | CSE-290 | COFFEE MAKER (FINANCE /COMML.) | unit | 1 | | 1 | 2 | 29,780.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 14,890.00 | 29,780.00 | Shopping |
| 291 | CSE-291 | DIGITAL BOX | unit | | | 1 | 1 | 2,750.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 2,750.00 | 2,750.00 | Shopping |
| 292 | CSE-292 | ELECTRIC AIRPOT | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 3,300.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | Shopping |
| 293 | CSE-293 | EXHAUST FAN | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5 | | 5 | 7,260.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 1,452.00 | 7,260.00 | Shopping |
| 294 | CSE-294 | NUMBERING MACHINE - HEAVY DUTY | unit | | 3 | | 3 | 21,450.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 7,150.00 | 21,450.00 | Shopping |
| 295 | CSE-295 | RICE COOKER 1.8 LITERS | unit | | 1 | | 1 | 2,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | Shopping |
| 296 | CSE-296 | SANDWICH MAKER | piece | | 1 | | 1 | 1,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|----------------------------|-------|--|----|----|------------|----|---|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|--|--|---|------|-------|-----------|------------|-------------------------|
| 297 | CSE-297 | STAND FAN 16" - OGM | unit | | 3 | 3 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 2,200.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping |
| 298 | CSE-298 | STAND FAN 18"-Admin / Engg | piece | | 5 | 5 | 14,850.00 | 5 | | 5 | 14,850.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 2,970.00 | 29,700.00 | Shopping |
| 299 | CSE-299 | WALL CLOCK BIG | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20 | | 20 | 41,800.00 | 20 | | 20 | 41,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 2,090.00 | 83,600.00 | Shopping |
| 300 | CSE-300 | WIRELESS PHONE | unit | | 1 | 1 | 3,850.00 | 2 | 1 | 3 | 11,550.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 3,850.00 | 15,400.00 | Shopping |
| 301 | CSE-301 | FINGER SCANNER | unit | | 10 | 10 | 110,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 11,000.00 | 110,000.00 | Small Value Procurement |
| 302 | CSE-302 | MONEY COUNTING MACHINE | unit | | 1 | 1 | 14,990.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 14,990.00 | 14,990.00 | Public Bidding |
| 303 | CSE-303 | WATER DISPENSER ENGG. | unit | | 1 | 1 | 8,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 304 | CSE-304 | WATER DISPENSER | unit | | 3 | 3 | 25,875.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 8,625.00 | 25,875.00 | Public Bidding |

SEMI-EXPENDABLE - FURNITURES AND FIXTURES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|---------------------------------|------|--|----|----|------------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|----------|------------|----------------|
| 305 | CSE-305 | COMPUTER CHAIR WITH ARMWREST | unit | | 31 | 31 | 153,450.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 31.00 | 4,950.00 | 153,450.00 | Public Bidding |
| 306 | CSE-306 | COMPUTER CHAIR WITHOUT ARMWREST | unit | | 1 | 1 | 4,400.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 | Public Bidding |
| 307 | CSE-307 | EXECUTIVE CHAIR | unit | | 1 | 1 | 7,700.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 7,700.00 | 7,700.00 | Public Bidding |
| 308 | CSE-308 | HIGH CHAIR | unit | | 2 | 2 | 10,648.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 5,324.00 | 10,648.00 | Public Bidding |
| 309 | CSE-309 | MOBILE PEDESTAL | unit | | 10 | 10 | 66,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 6,600.00 | 66,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 310 | CSE-310 | OFFICE TABLE | unit | | 7 | 7 | 38,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 5,500.00 | 38,500.00 | Public Bidding |
| 311 | CSE-311 | STEEL FILING CABINET | unit | | 1 | 1 | 7,100.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 7,100.00 | 7,100.00 | Public Bidding |
| 312 | CSE-312 | SWIVEL CHAIR | unit | | 6 | 6 | 51,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 8,500.00 | 51,000.00 | Public Bidding |

SEMI-EXPENDABLE - OTHER TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|---|---|----------|---|--|---|----------|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|------|----------|----------|----------|
| 313 | CSE-313 | FOLDING LADDER W/SIDE RAILINGS | piece | | 1 | 1 | 7,590.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 7,590.00 | 7,590.00 | Shopping |
| 314 | CSE-314 | ALLEN WRENCH | set | 3 | | 3 | 4,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | Shopping |
| 315 | CSE-315 | BACK WRENCH # 10" | piece | 2 | | 2 | 500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | Shopping |
| 316 | CSE-316 | BARRETA DE CABRA | piece | | 1 | 1 | 600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | Shopping |
| 317 | CSE-317 | CHAIN CUTTER FOR MOTORCYCLE | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 275.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | Shopping |
| 318 | CSE-318 | CIRCULAR SAW 1 1/4" BLADE | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 8,250.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 8,250.00 | 8,250.00 | Shopping |
| 319 | CSE-319 | CLAW HAMMER - SMALL | piece | | 2 | 2 | 600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | Shopping |
| 320 | CSE-320 | CRIMPING TOOLS 2.0mm ² - 5.5mm ² | piece | | 1 | 1 | 1,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | Shopping |
| 321 | CSE-321 | DRILL BIT METAL 1/16-1/2" 9 pcs./set | set | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 1,831.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,831.50 | 1,831.50 | Shopping |
| 322 | CSE-322 | DRILL BIT 1/8 & 5/8mm | piece | 3 | | 3 | 1,584.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 528.00 | 1,584.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|--------------------------------|-------|----|---|----|-----------|---|---|----------|--|---|------|--|---|------|-------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 323 | CSE-323 | ELECTRIC HAMMER DRILL | unit | | 1 | 1 | 6,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | Shopping |
| 324 | CSE-324 | ELECTRICAL PLIER 7" | piece | | 3 | 3 | 4,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | Shopping |
| 325 | CSE-325 | GREASE GUN | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 726.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 726.00 | 726.00 | Shopping |
| 326 | CSE-326 | GREASE GUN W/ NOZZLE | piece | 1 | | 1 | 979.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 979.00 | 979.00 | Shopping |
| 327 | CSE-327 | GRINDING DISC 4" | piece | 25 | | 25 | 3,750.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 150.00 | 3,750.00 | Shopping |
| 328 | CSE-328 | HAMMER CLAW -STD. | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 525.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 525.00 | 525.00 | Shopping |
| 329 | CSE-329 | HAMMER DRILL WITH CARBON BRUSH | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 4,770.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 4,770.00 | 4,770.00 | Shopping |
| 330 | CSE-330 | HOLE SAW | set | | 1 | 1 | 6,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | Shopping |
| 331 | CSE-331 | HOLE SAW 1/2" | piece | | 2 | 2 | 800.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | Shopping |
| 332 | CSE-332 | HOLE SAW 3/4" | piece | | 2 | 2 | 1,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | Shopping |
| 333 | CSE-333 | LONG NOSE 6" | piece | | 3 | 3 | 3,300.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,100.00 | 3,300.00 | Shopping |
| 334 | CSE-334 | MEASURING TAPE 5 MTRS | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 570.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 570.00 | 570.00 | Shopping |
| 335 | CSE-335 | MEASURING TAPE 5 MTRS-ENGG | piece | 2 | | 2 | 572.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 286.00 | 572.00 | Shopping |
| 336 | CSE-336 | MECHANICAL HAND PUMP | piece | | 1 | 1 | 6,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping |
| 337 | CSE-337 | MECHANICAL PULLER | piece | | 1 | 1 | 5,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | Shopping |
| 338 | CSE-338 | PICK MATTOCK | piece | 1 | | 1 | 800.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | Shopping |
| 339 | CSE-339 | PLIER | piece | 1 | | 1 | 1,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | Shopping |
| 340 | CSE-340 | SCREW DRIVER + - | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 1,210.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 605.00 | 1,210.00 | Shopping |
| 341 | CSE-341 | SCREW DRIVER + - (PROD.) | piece | | 3 | 3 | 1,500.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | Shopping |
| 342 | CSE-342 | SCREW DRIVER FLAT (-) 8" | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 176.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 176.00 | 176.00 | Shopping |
| 343 | CSE-343 | SCREW DRIVER FLAT (+) 8" | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 176.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 176.00 | 176.00 | Shopping |
| 344 | CSE-344 | SCREW DRIVER SET | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 396.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 396.00 | 396.00 | Shopping |
| 345 | CSE-345 | SCREW STUD EXTRACTOR REMOVER | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 198.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 198.00 | 198.00 | Shopping |
| 346 | CSE-346 | SIDE CUTTER PLIER 6" | piece | | 3 | 3 | 4,200.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,400.00 | 4,200.00 | Shopping |
| 347 | CSE-347 | SHOVEL (SQUARE) | piece | 4 | | 4 | 2,200.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 550.00 | 2,200.00 | Shopping |
| 348 | CSE-348 | STEEL PLATE 3MM X 4X 8" | piece | 5 | | 5 | 13,000.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 2,600.00 | 13,000.00 | Shopping |
| 349 | CSE-349 | STEEL TROWEL (POINTED) | piece | 4 | | 4 | 2,299.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 574.75 | 2,299.00 | Shopping |
| 350 | CSE-350 | WELDING MASK (HEAVY DUTY) | piece | | 2 | 2 | 6,050.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 3,025.00 | 6,050.00 | Shopping |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|----------------------------------------|-------|---|--|---|---|----------|----|--|----|-----------|--|--|--|---|------|-------|-----------|-----------|----------------|
| 351 | CSE-351 | WHEELER | unit | | | 1 | 1 | 8,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | Shopping |
| 352 | CSE-352 | PLIERS | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8 | | 8 | 4,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | Shopping |
| 353 | CSE-353 | TOOL BOX | piece | | | 3 | 3 | 1,800.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | Shopping |
| 354 | CSE-354 | RIVETS 1/8 X 1/2 & 1/8 X 3/8" | piece | 4 | | | 4 | 1,120.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 280.00 | 1,120.00 | Shopping |
| 355 | CSE-355 | RIVETER | piece | 1 | | | 1 | 336.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 336.00 | 336.00 | Shopping |
| 356 | CSE-356 | KNOCK OUT PUNCH | set | | | | 1 | 6,500.00 | 1 | | 1 | 6,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | Public Bidding |
| 357 | CSE-357 | KNOCK OUT PUNCH 1" | piece | | | | 2 | 8,000.00 | 2 | | 2 | 8,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 358 | CSE-358 | KNOCK OUT PUNCH 1 1/2" | piece | | | | 1 | 4,000.00 | 1 | | 1 | 4,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 359 | CSE-359 | KNOCK OUT PUNCH 2" | piece | | | | 1 | 4,000.00 | 1 | | 1 | 4,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 360 | CSE-360 | CHAIN BLOCK 3 TONNER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 11,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 361 | CSE-361 | ELECTRIC PLANER MAKITA 3/4" & 1/4" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 12,000.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | Public Bidding |
| 362 | CSE-362 | ELECTRIC GRINDER HEAVY DUTY - PORTABLE | unit | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 6,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | Public Bidding |
| 363 | CSE-363 | PRESSURE WASHER | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 7,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | Public Bidding |
| 364 | CSE-364 | PIPE WRENCH 8" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 17,502.60 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 1,458.55 | 17,502.60 | Public Bidding |
| 365 | CSE-365 | PIPE WRENCH 10" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 19,008.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 1,584.00 | 19,008.00 | Public Bidding |
| 366 | CSE-366 | PIPE WRENCH 12" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 7,600.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 1,900.00 | 7,600.00 | Public Bidding |
| 367 | CSE-367 | SOCKET WRENCH | set | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 10,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | Public Bidding |
| 368 | CSE-368 | WELDING MACHINE INVERTER 300AMP | unit | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 8,250.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 8,250.00 | 8,250.00 | Public Bidding |

OTHER CATEGORIES

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|------------------------------------------|-------|----|--|---|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|----|--|--|----|-----------|-------|-----------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 369 | CSE-369 | BAG FOR NIKON DIGITAL CAMERA D7500 - OGM | piece | | | 1 | 1 | 5,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | Shopping | | |
| 370 | CSE-370 | BODY BAG (FOR METER READING) | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12 | | 12 | 7,800.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 650.00 | 7,800.00 | Shopping | | |
| 371 | CSE-371 | CALLING CARD | box | | | 6 | 6 | 3,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 | 3,600.00 | Shopping | | |
| 372 | CSE-372 | CARTON BOX | piece | 20 | | | 20 | 440.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 22.00 | 440.00 | Shopping | | |
| 373 | CSE-373 | CELPHONE LOAD | piece | 78 | | | 78 | 12,012.00 | 78 | | 78 | 12,012.00 | 78 | | | 78 | 12,012.00 | 78 | 12,012.00 | 312.00 | 154.00 | 48,048.00 | Shopping |
| 374 | CSE-374 | CHAIN FOR PADLOCK | meter | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20 | | 20 | 2,970.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 148.50 | 2,970.00 | Shopping | | |
| 375 | CSE-375 | COCONUT DUSK (KUSOT)25 kl/ bag | bag | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 25 | | 25 | 5,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 220.00 | 5,500.00 | Shopping | | |
| 376 | CSE-376 | CUP AND SAUCER | dozen | | | 3 | 3 | 3,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | Shopping | | |
| 377 | CSE-377 | CWD STICKER LOGO (for 4 & 6 wheeler) | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 6,600.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 660.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|---------------------------------------------|-------|-----|----|-----|-----------|-----|--|-----|-----------|-----------|--|----|-----------|------|--|----|-----------|--------|----------|------------|-----------|----------|
| 378 | CSE-378 | CWD STICKER LOGO (for Motorcycle) | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 2,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 220.00 | 2,200.00 | Shopping | |
| 379 | CSE-379 | DOOR KNOB | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15 | | 15 | 3,448.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 229.90 | 3,448.50 | Shopping | |
| 380 | CSE-380 | DRINKING GLASS | piece | | 12 | 12 | 1,056.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 88.00 | 1,056.00 | Shopping | |
| 381 | CSE-381 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR SERVICE VEHICLE | piece | | 30 | 30 | 39,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 1,320.00 | 39,600.00 | Shopping | |
| 382 | CSE-382 | GAS MASK CARTRIDGE | piece | 12 | | 12 | 6,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 383 | CSE-383 | GAS MASK W/ CARTRIDGE (CHLORINE) | piece | 6 | | 6 | 57,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 6.00 | 9,600.00 | 57,600.00 | Shopping | |
| 384 | CSE-384 | GLASS TABLE SIGN 13 X 3.5 MIRROR PLATE | piece | | 3 | 3 | 9,900.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 3,300.00 | 9,900.00 | Shopping | |
| 385 | CSE-385 | FAUCET WITH HOSE BIB | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 193.60 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 193.60 | 193.60 | Shopping | |
| 386 | CSE-386 | FERTILIZER | piece | | 1 | 1 | 990.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 990.00 | 990.00 | Shopping | |
| 387 | CSE-387 | FINGER WET SPONGE DAMPER | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 38.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 38.50 | 38.50 | Shopping | |
| 388 | CSE-388 | FLASHLIGHT (ULTRAVIOLET & UNDERWATER) | piece | | 7 | 7 | 14,984.82 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 2,140.69 | 14,984.82 | Shopping | |
| 389 | CSE-389 | FLASHLIGHT (LED) | piece | | 5 | 5 | 4,537.50 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 5.00 | 907.50 | 4,537.50 | Shopping | |
| 390 | CSE-390 | FLASHLIGHT (RECHARGEABLE) | piece | | 10 | 10 | 13,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 1,320.00 | 13,200.00 | Shopping | |
| 391 | CSE-391 | GARDEN SOIL | elf | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 6,098.40 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 6,098.40 | 6,098.40 | Shopping | |
| 392 | CSE-392 | GLOVES KNITTED | pair | 198 | | 198 | 21,780.00 | 100 | | 198 | 298 | 32,780.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 496.00 | 110.00 | 54,560.00 | Shopping |
| 393 | CSE-393 | HAND TOWEL | piece | 10 | | 10 | 550.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 55.00 | 550.00 | Shopping | |
| 394 | CSE-394 | HARD HAT | piece | 60 | | 60 | 16,500.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 275.00 | 16,500.00 | Shopping | |
| 395 | CSE-395 | HARD HAT - HEAVY DUTY (ENGG) | piece | 19 | | 19 | 38,000.00 | 19 | | 19 | 38,000.00 | 19 | | 19 | 38,000.00 | 19 | | 19 | 38,000.00 | 76.00 | 2,000.00 | 152,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 396 | CSE-396 | HEAD CAP | piece | 12 | | 12 | 6,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 397 | CSE-397 | MIGHTY BOND | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20 | | 20 | 1,229.80 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 61.49 | 1,229.80 | Shopping | |
| 398 | CSE-398 | MICROWAVABLE GLASS CONTAINER | piece | | 4 | 4 | 4,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 399 | CSE-399 | MEGAPHONE RECHARGEABLE WITH SD & USB | unit | | 1 | 1 | 3,854.92 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 3,854.92 | 3,854.92 | Shopping | |
| 400 | CSE-400 | ORNAMENTAL PLANTS (HANGING) WITH FLOWER POT | piece | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200 | | 200 | 22,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200.00 | 110.00 | 22,000.00 | Shopping | |
| 401 | CSE-401 | PADLOCK 60MM | piece | 4 | | 4 | 1,760.00 | 10 | | 10 | 4,400.00 | 10 | | 10 | 4,400.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 440.00 | 10,560.00 | Shopping | |
| 402 | CSE-402 | PHOTO ALBUM | piece | | 3 | 3 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 2,200.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping | |
| 403 | CSE-403 | PICTURE FRAME - Ordinary | piece | | 3 | 3 | 1,650.00 | 15 | | 15 | 8,250.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 550.00 | 9,900.00 | Shopping | |
| 404 | CSE-404 | PICTURE FRAME - CLASSY | piece | | 4 | 4 | 6,600.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 1,650.00 | 6,600.00 | Shopping | |
| 405 | CSE-405 | PROTECTIVE GLASSES | piece | 25 | | 25 | 15,125.00 | 25 | | 25 | 15,125.00 | 25 | | 25 | 15,125.00 | 24 | | 24 | 14,520.00 | 99.00 | 605.00 | 59,895.00 | Shopping | |



| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----|----|-----|-----|------------|-----|----|-----|-----------|----|--|--|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|--------|----------|------------|----------|
| 406 | CSE-406 | RAINCOAT - PANTS & JACKET | pair | | 23 | 20 | 43 | 47,300.00 | 5 | | 5 | 5,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 48.00 | 1,100.00 | 52,800.00 | Shopping |
| 407 | CSE-407 | REFLECTORIZED VEST LONGSLEEVE | piece | 19 | | | 19 | 8,360.00 | 19 | | 19 | 8,360.00 | 19 | | | 19 | 8,360.00 | 19 | | 19 | 8,360.00 | 76.00 | 440.00 | 33,440.00 | Shopping |
| 408 | CSE-408 | RUBBER BOOTS - HEAVY DUTY (ENGG) | pair | | 23 | | 23 | 12,650.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 23.00 | 550.00 | 12,650.00 | Shopping |
| 409 | CSE-409 | SACKS | piece | | | 100 | 100 | 2,200.00 | 100 | 30 | 130 | 2,860.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 230.00 | 22.00 | 5,060.00 | Shopping |
| 410 | CSE-410 | SAFETY SHOES | pair | 60 | | | 60 | 66,000.00 | 6 | | 6 | 6,600.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 66.00 | 1,100.00 | 72,600.00 | Shopping |
| 411 | CSE-411 | SAFETY SHOES -ENGG | pair | 19 | | | 19 | 66,500.00 | | 19 | 19 | 66,500.00 | 19 | | | 19 | 66,500.00 | 19 | | 19 | 66,500.00 | 76.00 | 3,500.00 | 266,000.00 | Shopping |
| 412 | CSE-412 | SAFETY REFLECTIVE WARNING CONSPICUITY ADHESIVE TAPE - YELLOW | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8 | | 8 | 4,898.08 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 8.00 | 612.26 | 4,898.08 | Shopping |
| 413 | CSE-413 | SAFETY WARNING TAPE 5CM. | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 943.80 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 471.90 | 943.80 | Shopping |
| 414 | CSE-414 | SIGNAGES 21 X 20" | piece | | | 19 | 19 | 102,410.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 19.00 | 5,390.00 | 102,410.00 | Shopping |
| 415 | CSE-415 | SIGNAGES 9 X 8" | piece | | | 33 | 33 | 31,581.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 33.00 | 957.00 | 31,581.00 | Shopping |
| 416 | CSE-416 | SIGNAGES 7 X 20" | gallon | | | 44 | 44 | 81,312.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 44.00 | 1,848.00 | 81,312.00 | Shopping |
| 417 | CSE-417 | SIGNAGES 6 X 8" | piece | | | 35 | 35 | 22,330.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 35.00 | 638.00 | 22,330.00 | Shopping |
| 418 | CSE-418 | STOP WATCH | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2 | | 2 | 2,200.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 | Shopping |
| 419 | CSE-419 | SWIMMING GOGGLES - ENGG | piece | 12 | | | 12 | 18,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 1,500.00 | 18,000.00 | Shopping |
| 420 | CSE-420 | SWIM SHOES | pair | 12 | | | 12 | 18,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 1,500.00 | 18,000.00 | Shopping |
| 421 | CSE-421 | SWIMMING SUIT (DIVER) - ENGG | pair | 12 | | | 12 | 42,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 12.00 | 3,500.00 | 42,000.00 | Shopping |
| 422 | CSE-422 | TABLE TOP GLASS | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 3,500.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | Shopping |
| 423 | CSE-423 | TAILPIECE GASKET | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200 | | 200 | 7,158.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200.00 | 35.79 | 7,158.00 | Shopping |
| 424 | CSE-424 | TARPAULIN 32 X 35 FT.- GAD | piece | | 10 | | 10 | 10,000.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 10,000.00 | Shopping |
| 425 | CSE-425 | TARPAULIN 3 X 5 FT." | pack | | 3 | 20 | 23 | 11,385.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 23.00 | 495.00 | 11,385.00 | Shopping |
| 426 | CSE-426 | TARPAULIN 4 X 8 FT.- HR & GAD / OGM | piece | | | 17 | 17 | 14,960.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 17.00 | 880.00 | 14,960.00 | Shopping |
| 427 | CSE-427 | TARPAULIN 4 X 5 FT. | piece | | | 24 | 24 | 15,840.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 24.00 | 660.00 | 15,840.00 | Shopping |
| 428 | CSE-428 | TELEPHONE WIRE | roll | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1 | | 1 | 2,200.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | Shopping |
| 429 | CSE-429 | TEPLON TAPE 25MM X 10CM | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200 | | 200 | 1,900.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 200.00 | 9.50 | 1,900.00 | Shopping |
| 430 | CSE-430 | TIE WIRE | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60 | | 60 | 7,260.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 121.00 | 7,260.00 | Shopping |
| 431 | CSE-431 | UTENSILS (SPOON AND FORK) | piece | | | 72 | 72 | 7,200.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 72.00 | 100.00 | 7,200.00 | Shopping |
| 432 | CSE-432 | UMBRELLA FOLDING | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 7 | | 7 | 2,310.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 330.00 | 2,310.00 | Shopping |



| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|--------------------------|-------|----|--|--|----|-----------|----|--|----|-----------|--|--|--|---|------|--|--|---|------|-------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 433 | CSE-433 | VEST | piece | 60 | | | 60 | 29,700.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 60.00 | 495.00 | 29,700.00 | Shopping |
| 434 | CSE-434 | WATER GALLON | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 3,850.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 385.00 | 3,850.00 | Shopping |
| 435 | CSE-435 | WARNING SIGN 2 X 3" | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16 | | 16 | 5,280.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 330.00 | 5,280.00 | Shopping |
| 436 | CSE-436 | WARNING TAPE 75MM X 305M | piece | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16 | | 16 | 14,080.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 16.00 | 880.00 | 14,080.00 | Shopping |
| 437 | CSE-437 | WELDING GLOVES 13" | pair | 11 | | | 11 | 13,485.93 | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 11.00 | 1,225.99 | 13,485.93 | Shopping |
| 438 | CSE-438 | WD-40 | can | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10 | | 10 | 2,783.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 278.30 | 2,783.00 | Shopping |
| 439 | CSE-439 | WD40 PENETRATING OIL | unit | | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4 | | 4 | 1,228.00 | | | | 0 | 0.00 | | | 0 | 0.00 | 4.00 | 307.00 | 1,228.00 | Shopping |



| | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| A. TOTAL | | | | P | 7,108,276.02 | |
| B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL) | | | | P | 710,827.60 | |
| C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (if applicable for motor vehicle and other items) | | | | | | |
| D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C) | | | | P | 7,819,103.63 | |
| E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD | | | | P | - | |
| In Figures and Words: | | | | | | |
| F. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS | | | | P | - | |
| G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores | | 747,020.85 | 625,615.45 | 188,228.70 | | P 1,466,935.45 |
| G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regularly purchased from other sources | | 3,687,081.90 | 1,460,627.92 | 302,121.25 | 149,689.50 | P 5,641,340.57 |
| TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS | | 4,595,802.75 | 2,086,243.37 | 490,349.95 | 149,689.50 | P 7,108,276.02 |

*Note: For Items on Part I, the Mode of Procurement to be used is Agency to Agency,
For Items on Part II, the Mode of Procurement to be used is Shopping / SVP/ Public Bidding*

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

Ms. Rozainee S. Dumlao
 Procurement Officer B

Mr. Ceferino O. Legaspi
 Admin. Services Chief C

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

Ms. Mercedes Carreon
 OIC -Budget Division / BAC Member

Ms. Juliana S. Haca
 Finance Department Head


Mr. Ronnie G. Sierva
 BAC Secretariat Head

Mr. Edwin L. Cartago
 BAC Chairman



Checked and Reviewed by:

Engr. Joselito A. Giller
 BAC Vice Chairman

Ms. Remedios L. Marfori
 BAC Member

Ms. Ma. Carmela M. Elepaño
 BAC Member

Engr. Efraldy O. Novillos
 BAC Member

Approved by:

Rev. Fr. Reine B. Eriga
 Chairman of the Board

Mr. Enry M. Mercado
 Vice Chairman

Approved by:

Mr. Exequiel A. Aguilan Jr.
 General Manager

Engr. Luisito S. Guinto
 Corporate Secretary

Ms. Ma. Cynthia A. Meneses
 Treasurer

Atty. Nolan V. Oloroso
 P.R.O.